UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): July 21, 2020



(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Commission File Number: <u>001-36695</u>

	<u>Maryland</u>			<u>38-3941859</u>	
	(State or Other Jurisdiction of Inc		ization)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)	
	214 West First Street, Oswego, NY 13126 (Address of Principal Executive Office) (Zip Code)				
	214 West First Street, Oswego, NY 13126 (Address of Principal Executive Office) (Zip Code) (315) 343-0057 (Issuer's Telephone Number including area code) neck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the Registrant under any of the flowing provisions: Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) curities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:				
	11 1	Form 8-K filing is	intended to simultaneously sa	atisfy the filing obligation of the Registrant under any of the	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)				
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))				
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))				
Securiti	es registered pursuant to Section 1	2(b) of the Act:			
	Title of each class	Trading	Name of each exchange on	which registered	
Con	nmon Stock, \$0.01 par value	<u>Symbol(s)</u> PBHC	The Nasdaq Stock M	Iarket LLC	
	by check mark whether the regist b-2 of the Securities Exchange Ac			n Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or	
	Emerging growth company \square				
	nerging growth company, indicate l ed financial accounting standards p			se the extended transition period for complying with any new e Act. \Box	

Item 8.01 – Other Events

Pathfinder Bancorp, Inc. (the "Company"), announced today that the Company's 2020 annual meeting of shareholders (the "Annual Meeting") will now be held on September 24, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. eastern time. The Annual Meeting will be held as a virtual meeting.

In accordance with the advance notice provisions set forth in the Company's bylaws, a shareholder proposal submitted outside of Rule 14a-8 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or a director nomination submitted by a shareholder, must be received by the Company's Secretary no later than July 31, 2020, to be considered timely.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

PATHFINDER BANCORP, INC.

Date: July 21, 2020 By: /s/ Thomas W. Schneider

Thomas W. Schneider

President and Chief Executive Officer